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Changes in fees of the
Moscow Exchange stock
markets

and Standard markets



Major improvements in the Securities Market
fee policy

* Implementation of new fee schedules
* Rebate for cross-agency trades

* Separate iceberg-order fee schedule

* Abolition of the market-maker fee

* Reduction in placement fees and in the Negotiated trade mode fees f
* Standardization of the Eurobonds fee schedules

* New fee for trades in “Settlement of derivatives contracts” mode.

* Changes in frequency of the flat placement fee schedule.

* Abolition of the market-maker fee.

e Reduction of variable rate in fee schedules for the most active members.
* Rebate for cross-agency trades
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Changes in fees for
stock trades




Key changes in fees: introduction of five fee
schedules

Volume-based

fee, all trading Break even
Flat fee, mgdses turnoveri, bin.
thous. RUB. P RUB.
1,00
: CoD
0,93
Schedule 2 25
0,85
Schedule 3 450
— N
2 000 0,75
Schedule 4 _|:|_ _l:l_ 155
5 000 0,65
Schedule 5 300

Key features:

* Applies to all trading modes (except for REPO and Dark pool trades).

Billing:

* A member selects a fee schedule every month; flat fee is paid before the next month

* If no fee application was filed, the fee schedule of the previous month will be applied
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Fee Schedules of «a»-type with rebate for
cross-agency trades

Volume-based

fee, all trading Break even

Flat fee, turnoverl, bin.

thous. RUB. m;;lses RUB.
5030 0,65 300

Key features:

® Rebate for the transactions that are negotiated in the main trading modes and in the negotiated trades mode based on the
opposite of the same Trading Participant (including the orders submitted by clients of a Trading Participant);

® Rebate amount is 50% of the exchange and clearing paid (not applicable to the fee for Integrated Technological Services);

® Rebate is transferred to the own account of a Trading Participant in the end of the month.

MOSCOwW
EXCHANGE



Other changes in fees for stock trades

1. Changes in iceberg-order fees:

« Transactions executed based on iceberg orders are
charged additional exchange fees (0.0025%b of the
trade value).

« Premium fee applies to the total iceberg order value
including both the displayed and the undisplayed part.

2. Changes in the market-maker fees for trades in stocks and
RDRs representing “Quotation list B” stocks:
« The current fee of 0.005% is abolished.
« Market-maker transactions are charged on the

common basis according to the selected fee schedule
(0.019% - 0.0065%).
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Changes in individual fees in proportion to the total
fee at the stock market

100% 100%

* These changes do not affect the
amount of fees the Trading

Fee for Integrated Participants are charged with.

Technological
Services * Changes in share of individual
fees are applied to the final
variable rate of a fee schedule,
to the rebate of the cross-
agency trades fee and to the

Fee for Integrated iceberg-order fee.

Technological
Services

Clearing fee

Current model New model
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Changes in fees for
bond trades
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Changes in fees for bonds trades in 2013
(VAT-exempt)

_ Fees

0.0001% * term to maturity, but no  0.0001% * term to maturity, but no

Main trading mode more than 0.01% more than 0.01%

Negotiated trades more than 0.01% and no more more than 0.01% and no more

0.0001% * term to maturity, but no  0.0001% * term to maturity, but no ‘ L0
- 0
than RUB2,000. than RUB1,800

Other modes,

includin 0.0001% * term to maturity, but no  0.0001% * term to maturity, but no

g more than 0.015% more than 0.0125% ‘ -17%
placement

Fee schedule RUB12,496,200/3 month RUB11,161,860/3 month

“Placement-Flat” ' ’ ’ ’ ‘ -10,7%

Total reduction of fee burden: -10%
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Changes in fees for Eurobonds

Tradina mode Current fees for Fees for Eurobonds
g Eurobonds since January 08, 2013

0.0001% * term to maturity, but no more

: : 0
Main trading mode 0,01% than 0.01% ‘
0.0001% * term to maturity, but no more
Negotiated trades 0,01% than 0.01% and no more than
RUB1,800 ‘
Other modes includin 0.0001% * term to maturity, but no more
lacement g 0,01% than 0.01% and no more than
P RUB1,800 f

Implications to changes:

* Current fee rates for trades in Eurobonds are equal to fees for trades in stocks and are different from fees for trades in all
other types of bonds:

* Term to maturity is not accounted for.
* Unlimited maximum fee for trades in Negotiated trade mode.

* Proposed changes are aimed at standardization of fees for trades in all other types of bonds, including Eurobonds
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Fees for trades in "Settlement of
derivatives contracts” trading mode

* Order-book mode
» Limited operating mode: trades of the corresponding volume can be effected by the
members that have delivery obligations to FORTS

New fees are introduced to minimize costs and avoid double fee classification.

_ Fees of 2012 Fees of 2013
Settlement at FORTS RUB1/contract (~ 0.01%) RUBO.8 /contract (~ 0.008%)

Settlement of trade in Fee for modes different from  “Settlement of derivatives contracts”
delivery to Main market POT and Negotiated trade trading mode:

mode: 0.0001% * term to

maturity, but no more than 0.002% of trade value

0.015% of trade value
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Changes in proportion of fees of the MICEX Stock
Exchange, the Moscow Exchange and the National

Clearing Centre (NCC)

Fee for Integrated
Technological Services

Exchange fee

Clearing fee
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100%

Current model

100%

Fees since January, 2013

Amendments to Art. 149 of
the Tax Code of the Russian
Federation as of January 1,
2013.

Services rendered by
organizers of trading and
clearing companies are
referred to as tax-exempt
transactions.

Agreements on Integrated
Technological Services are not
VAT-exempt.

Changes in shares of
individual fees are applied to
variable rates of a trading
mode.




Changes in fees for
REPO trades

MOSCOW
EXCHANGE



PROPOSED FEES (EXCLUDING REPO TRADES
IN SECURITIES)

Fee schedule Type Current fees Fees since January 8, 2013

Flat - -
Variable* 0.00024% x repo term 0.00024% x repo term
Flat RUB150,000 RUB150,000
«Economy»
Variable* 0.00020% x repo term 0.00017% x repo term
Flat RUB500,000 RUB500,000
«Leader»
Variable* 0.00016% x repo term 0.00013% x repo term

Minimum fee for REPO trade is RUB15

* 06 of the repo
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Changes in proportion of fees of the MICEX Stock
Exchange, the Moscow Exchange and the National

Clearing Centre

100% 100%

Fee for Integrated
Technological Services

Exchange fee

Clearing fee

Fees before January 8, 2013 Fees from January 8, 2013
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Changes to Art. 149 of the Tax
Code of the Russian
Federation inure on January 1,
2013.

Services of organizers
rendered by the organizers of
trading and clearing
companies are referred to as
tax-exempt transactions.

Agreements of Integrated
Technological Services are not
VAT-exempt.

Changes in shares of
individual fees are applied to
variable rate considering
trading mode.

N




OUTCOME

« “Economy” fee schedule: 15% reduction of fee rate
(0.00017% versus 0.00020%).

« “Leader” fee schedule: apprx. 19% reduction of fee
rate (0.00013% versus 0.00016%).
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ADDITIONAL DISCOUNT

« In case the both parties to a REPO trade are represented by the
same trading member, the MICEX Stock-Exchange (cross-agency
REPO trade) proposes to provide 50% rebate (discount) for such a
trade under variable rate of the MICEX Exchange fee and variable
rate of the NCC fee for cleaning services.

« The net of rebate amount of REPO trade fee cannot be less than the
minimum amount of fee as of the fee schedule.

« Rebate is transferred to a trading member according to the results of

each calendar month.
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DISCLAIMER

This presentation is prepared and issued by Open Joint-Stock Company Moscow Exchange (hereafter the “Company”). Unless
otherwise specified, the Company shall be considered a source of all information set forth herein. This information is provided as
of the date hereof, and may be subject to changes without any notice.

This document neither constitutes, nor builds, not is considered an offer or invitation to sell or subscribe to, or stimulus to
acquisition or subscription to any securities; neither this document or any part hereof or the fact of its distribution shall be based
upon or relied on any other offer, agreement, commitment or investment decision related hereto, as well as shall not be
considered as recommendations against any Company’s securities.

Information set forth herein was not subject to independent verification. Neither this document contains any worded or implied
presentations or warranties; None shall rely on authenticity, accuracy and completeness of information or opinion contained
herein. None of the Company, its subsidiaries or affiliates, or their directors, employees, staff, consultants or their representatives
shall assume any direct or indirect liability (whether it has appeared due to negligence or otherwise) related to use of this
document or otherwise based hereon.

This presentation contains forward-looking statements. All statements included into this presentation, except for statements on
any historic evidences, including but not limited to statements related to the Company’s financial status, business strategy,
management plans and targets for future transactions are forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements include
known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors in the result of which the Company’s current performance,
achievements, success or operating data may significantly differ from those worded in or implied by these forward-looking
statements. These forward-looking statements are based on multiple assumptions related to the Company’s current and future
business strategy and environment wherein the Company expects to operate in the future. The most significant factors that can
affect the Company’s current performance, achievements, success or operating data which may significantly differ from those
worded in or implied by these forward-looking statements, except for other factors, include the following:

Perception of market services rendered by the Company or its subsidiaries;

Volatility of (a) the Russian economy and securities market, and (b) sectors with high-level competition, where the Company or
its subsidiaries operate;

Changes in (a) the national and international laws and tax regulations, and (b) state programs related to financial markets and
securities markets.

Growth in competition on the part of new members at the Russian market;

Ability to follow quick changes in technological environment, including ability to use advanced functionality capabilities which are
in great demand by the clients of the Company and its subsidiaries;

Ability to keep to continuity within the process of implementation of new competitive products and services, as well as
competitiveness support.

Ability to attract new clients to the national market and within foreign jurisdictions;

Ability to increase product offer within foreign jurisdictions

Forward-looking statements are only made as of the date of this presentation; and the Company accurately disclaims any liability
to update or revise forward-looking statements set forth herein due to changes of the Company’s expectations or changes in
conditions or circumstances which these forward-looking statements are based on.
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